FS27_SDS
Safety System Basis Chip with low power for ASIL D/ASIL B
Rev. 1.0 — 10 June 2026 Product short data sheet
1   General description
The FS27 devices in the automotive safety system basis chip (SBC) family are designed to support entry and
midrange safety 28 nm microcontrollers. FS27 devices have multiple power supplies and the flexibility to work
with other microcontrollers targeting automotive electrification. Possible FS27 applications include power train,
chassis, safety, and low-end gateway technology.

Base version (LIMP only)
Advanced system (body, zone)
Figure 6. Part number breakdown
Table 1 shows a non-exhaustive list of part number examples.
Part
number
VBST
configuration
VPRE
current
capability
VCORE
current
capability
Safe
state pin
DCLINK
discharge
function
FS1B Watchdog
type LBIST Fault
recovery
FCCU
monitoring LDT
FS2711xxD Boost 2.5 A 3.5 A FS0B Optional Optional Challenger Yes Optional Yes Optional
FS2711xxB Boost 2.5 A 3.5 A FS0B Optional Optional Simple No No Optional Optional
FS2713xxD Boost 2.5 A 3.5 A LIMP No Optional Challenger Yes Optional Yes Optional
FS2713xxB Boost 2.5 A 3.5 A LIMP No Optional Simple No No Optional Optional
FS2731xxD SEPIC or Flyback 2.5 A 3.5 A FS0B Optional Optional Challenger Yes Optional Yes Optional
FS2731xxB SEPIC or Flyback 2.5 A 3.5 A FS0B Optional Optional Simple No No Optional Optional
FS2733xxD SEPIC or Flyback 2.5 A 3.5 A LIMP No Optional Challenger Yes Optional Yes Optional
FS2733xxB SEPIC or Flyback 2.5 A 3.5 A LIMP No Optional Simple No No Optional Optional
Table 1. Device segmentation
FS27_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2026 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet Rev. 1.0 — 10 June 2026 Document feedback
7 / 24
NXP Semiconductors FS27_SDS
Safety System Basis Chip with low power for ASIL D/ASIL B
5.2  Part number list
Part number Description Package
MFS2711AMDA0AD Blank superset production version, 12 V, FS0B, ASIL D LQFP48 (SOT1571-6)
MFS2711AMBA0AD Blank superset production version, 12 V, FS0B, ASIL B LQFP48 (SOT1571-6)
MFS2713AMDA0AD Blank superset production version, 12 V, LIMP, ASIL D LQFP48 (SOT1571-6)
MFS2713AMBA0AD Blank superset production version, 12 V, LIMP, ASIL B LQFP48 (SOT1571-6)
MFS2731AMDA0AD Blank superset production version, 24 V or 48 V, FS0B, ASIL D LQFP48 (SOT1571-6)
MFS2731AMBA0AD Blank superset production version, 24 V or 48 V, FS0B, ASIL B LQFP48 (SOT1571-6)
MFS2733AMDA0AD Blank superset production version, 24 V or 48 V, LIMP, ASIL D LQFP48 (SOT1571-6)
MFS2733AMBA0AD Blank superset production version, 24 V or 48 V, LIMP, ASIL B LQFP48 (SOT1571-6)
Table 2. Orderable blank (unprogrammed) part numbers
Blank OTP samples can be ordered for engineering purposes using part numbers PFS2700CMDA0AD (FS0B)
and PFS2702CMDA0AD (LIMP).
FS27_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2026 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet Rev. 1.0 — 10 June 2026 Document feedback
8 / 24
NXP Semiconductors FS27_SDS
Safety System Basis Chip with low power for ASIL D/ASIL B
6   Internal block diagram
aaa-063730
LBIST OTPFAIL-SAFE
LOGIC
POWER
MANAGEMENT
STATE
MACHINE
GPIO
BIASING
VBOS
WATCHDOG
EXTERNAL IC
MONITORING
(ERRMON)